
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1

50

100

310×
(O

S
-S

S
) 

Y
ie

ld
 (13 TeV)-1138 fbCMS

Data
W+c

b, W+bcW+c
W+udsg
Z+jets

,VVtt
single t
Syst. uncertainty

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
 of jet

T
 of SV / p

T
p

0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4

D
at

a/
P

re
d.


	Contents
	Page 1


